

No. 15,480

IN THE

**United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit**

---

J. C. MILLETT Co., a corporation doing  
business as Key Distributing Co.,  
*Appellant,*

vs.

DISTILLERS DISTRIBUTING CORPORATION,  
*Appellee.*

Appeal from the United States District Court for  
the Northern District of California,  
Southern Division.

**APPELLANT'S CLOSING BRIEF.**

---

J. ALBERT HUTCHINSON,  
LEON A. BLUM,  
55 New Montgomery Street,  
San Francisco 5, California,  
*Attorneys for Appellant.*

**FILED**

AUG 15 1957

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
Foreword .....	1
Argument :	
A. First cause of action .....	2
B. Second cause of action .....	4
C. Third cause of action .....	5
As to defense of the illegality of the contract .....	7
A. Relevant portion of the contract as it reads .....	7
B. Relevant evidence as to what actually happened .....	7
C. Charging allegations in original complaint .....	8
D. Comment .....	9
E. Proposed amendments to complaint to conform to proof	9
F. Assuming, without conceding, there was a violation...	10
G. Authorities cited by appellee not applicable here.....	12
Conclusion .....	16

## Table of Authorities Cited

---

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Pages</b>
J. C. Millett Co. v. Park & Tilford, 123 Fed. Supp. 484. . . .	12

### **Code Sections**

Civil Code of California, Section 1599 . . . . .	10
--	----

### **Texts**

Restatement of the Law of Contracts, Section 603, page 1119	11
Williston on Contracts, 4th ed., Section 1027-A . . . . .	6

## Table of Authorities Reviewed

---

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Page</b>
Asher, et al. v. Johnson, 26 Cal. App. 2d 403 . . . . .	13
Conte v. Busby, 115 Cal. App. 732 . . . . .	15
Fewel & Dawes v. Pratt, 17 Cal. 2d 85 . . . . .	14
King v. Johnson, 30 Cal. App. 63 . . . . .	13
Losson v. Blodgett, 1 Cal. App. 2d 13 . . . . .	13

### **Code Sections**

Business and Professions Code of California, Section 23025	12
Civil Code of California, Section 1608 . . . . .	14

No. 15,480
